

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18116/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2012 in FA No.3928/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

URMILA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv.  
Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Sunder Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Hem Lata Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master